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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

File No: NWB2ATU9899NWB2BUR

May 29, 2002

To: Distribution List


    Re: Burnt Creek Area Project

The Nunavut Water Board received application for permit renewalan application for a new water license from Alex McPherson for staking and prospecting activity in the Burnt Creek area.

Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Kugluktuk.

The following documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB2BUR”:

· Application form

· Non-technical project summary in English only

· Supplementary questionnaire

· Copy of Inuit Owned Land Use License

· Environmental policy and MSDS sheet

· Possible scenario

NWB2BUR is currently being screened by NIRB, and will be processed by NWB when NIRB completes its determination.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening can send their comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.  For all other parties, the Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this project before June 28, 2002.
Sincerely,

Original Signed by

Phyllis Beaulieu, 

A/Licensing Administrator

   cc. Distribution List

Alex McPherson – NWB2BUR – May 29, 2002

Alex McPherson








(604) 943-0177

NTI


Carson Gillis

cgillis@polarnet.ca


(867) 983-2723

NTI


Stefan Lopatka
slopatka@polarnet.ca


(867) 983-2723

NIRB


Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca


(867) 983-2594

QIA, Lands

Salamonie Shoo
lands@nunanet.com


(867) 979-1491

QWB


Executive Dir.

qwbrwo@nunanet.com

(867) 979-1491

NWMB

Josee Galipeau
jgalipeau@nwmb.com

(867) 979-7785

DIAND, Iqaluit
Paul Smith

smithp@inac.gc.ca


(867) 975-4560

DFO, Iqaluit

Jordan deGroot
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

(867) 979-8039

DFO, Iqaluit

Becky Gray

grayb@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

(867) 979-8039

EC-YK

Paula Pacholek 
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca

(867) 873-8185

DSD


Paul Partridge

ppartridge@gov.nu.ca


(867) 975-5980

Kit-Health Board
Robert Phillips
rphillips@gov.nu.ca


(867) 983-2253

CG&T


Doug Sitland

dsitland@gov.nu.ca


(867) 979-5811

Hamlet of Kugluktuk




FAX (867) 982-3060

Kitikmeot Inuit Association and CLARC

FAX (867) 982-3311

Kitikmeot HTO




FAX (867) 982-5912

Northern Store





FAX (867) 982-3607

Kugluktuk Co-op




FAX (867) 982-3070


